## FORM SFEC-126: NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL

(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126)

Name of City elective officer(s): Members, Board of Supervisors	City elective office(s) held: Members, Board of Supervisors
, 1	, ,
Contractor Information (Please print clearly.)	
Name of contractor: AECOM Technical Service	es, Inc.
	er's board of directors; (2) the contractor's chief executive officer, person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contract
any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5	5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contract
additional pages as necessary.	
(1) Board of Directors:	
Michael S. Burke (Director, Chairman and Chief Exec	cutive Officer), James H. Fordyce, Senator William H. Frist, M.D.
	nce T. Schmitz, Douglas W. Stotlar, Daniel R. Tishman, Gen. Jane
Wolfenbarger, USAF Ret.	
(2)	
Chief Executive Officer: Michael S. Burke	
Chief Financial Officer: W. Troy Rudd Chief Operating Officer: Randall Wotring	
Cine Operating Officer: Randall Wolffing	
(3) N/A	
(4) Subcontractors	
Effective Management Services, LLC	
BioMaAS, Inc.	
Galen CM	
The Thier Group	
(5)	
	es not sponsor or control the AECOM PAC. AECOM Technical
Services, Inc.'s ultimate parent company AECOM is	connected to the AECOM PAC.
	Oakland CA 9/612
Contractor address: 300 Lakeside Drive, Suite 400, O	AKIAIIU, CA 77012
Contractor address: 300 Lakeside Drive, Suite 400, O	Akitalia, CA 74012
Contractor address: 300 Lakeside Drive, Suite 400, O  Date that contract was approved: Original Contract:	
Date that contract was approved: Original Contract:	April 23, 2019 Amount of contract: \$24,500,000
Date that contract was approved: Original Contract: A  Describe the nature of the contract that was approved.	April 23, 2019 Amount of contract: \$24,500,000 I: Hetch Hetchy Water & Power Program-funded Agreement No.
Date that contract was approved: Original Contract:  Describe the nature of the contract that was approved: PRO.0096, Mountain Tunnel Improvements Construction	April 23, 2019 Amount of contract: \$24,500,000  I: Hetch Hetchy Water & Power Program-funded Agreement No. ction Management Services. Services include; pre-construction services.
Date that contract was approved: Original Contract:  Describe the nature of the contract that was approved: PRO.0096, Mountain Tunnel Improvements Constructional including, but not limited to, constructability review of	April 23, 2019 Amount of contract: \$24,500,000  I: Hetch Hetchy Water & Power Program-funded Agreement No. ction Management Services. Services include; pre-construction services project design milestone documents, and bidding support assistation.
Date that contract was approved: Original Contract:  Describe the nature of the contract that was approved: PRO.0096, Mountain Tunnel Improvements Constructional including, but not limited to, constructability review of construction services, including, but not limited to, coinspection, civil/environmental inspection, lab testing	April 23, 2019 Amount of contract: \$24,500,000  L: Hetch Hetchy Water & Power Program-funded Agreement No. ction Management Services. Services include; pre-construction se of project design milestone documents, and bidding support assistationstruction contract administration, contract management, tunnel g, start-up & testing assistance, commissioning, construction safety
Date that contract was approved: Original Contract:  Describe the nature of the contract that was approved: PRO.0096, Mountain Tunnel Improvements Constructional including, but not limited to, constructability review of construction services, including, but not limited to, construction services.	April 23, 2019 Amount of contract: \$24,500,000  L: Hetch Hetchy Water & Power Program-funded Agreement No. ction Management Services. Services include; pre-construction ser of project design milestone documents, and bidding support assistationstruction contract administration, contract management, tunnel g, start-up & testing assistance, commissioning, construction safety
Date that contract was approved: Original Contract:  Describe the nature of the contract that was approved: PRO.0096, Mountain Tunnel Improvements Constructional including, but not limited to, constructability review of construction services, including, but not limited to, coinspection, civil/environmental inspection, lab testing	April 23, 2019 Amount of contract: \$24,500,000  L: Hetch Hetchy Water & Power Program-funded Agreement No. ction Management Services. Services include; pre-construction ser of project design milestone documents, and bidding support assistationstruction contract administration, contract management, tunnel g, start-up & testing assistance, commissioning, construction safety

 $\Box$  the City elective officer(s) identified on this form

☑ a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves <u>San Francisco Board of Supervisors</u>

## Print Name of Board

□ the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority Board, Parking

Signature of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk)

Date Signed